



2026:BHC-AS:17001

Board Sr.No.:-930

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 546 OF 2023

Irshad Alias Topi Hasul KhanAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for State

API Ratnadip R. Salokhe, Manor Police Station

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 20th September, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over dt 25/09/2025 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)